



New HCPCS Codes for Continuous Glucose Monitoring Devices

LDH issued [Informational Bulletin 22-29](#) announcing the addition of two new billing codes for continuous glucose monitoring devices effective with dates of service on or after October 1, 2022. Louisiana Medicaid will add two additional Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) to the Durable Medical Equipment (DME) fee schedule for coverage of adjunctive continuous glucose monitors (CGM), receivers and supplies in the DME program.

The first procedure code will cover both the monitor and receiver. The second procedure code will cover the supplies. Reimbursement for both HCPCS codes will be established via manual pricing based on the Medicare rate, MSRP or provider invoices.

The new HCPCS codes are:

- **E2102** A valid 2022 HCPCS code for adjunctive continuous glucose monitor or receiver or “adju cgm receiver/monitor.”
- **A4238** A valid 2022 HCPCS code for supply allowance for adjunctive continuous glucose monitor (cgm), includes all supplies and accessories, 1 month supply = 1 unit of service or “adju cgm supply allowance.”

Medical documentation criteria to confirm medical necessity can be found in the on [Informational Bulletin 22-23: Reimbursement for Continuous Glucose Monitoring Devices](#)

Questions?

For answers to specific coverage or claims questions, please call the Provider Call Center at 866-675-1607.